## **RESOLUTION NO. 30742**

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, OR HIS DESIGNEE, TO ENTER INTO A SECOND AMENDMENT TO RESOLUTION NO. 30331, KNOWN AS THE COLLABORATION AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA AND THE COMMUNITY FOUNDATION OF GREATER CHATTANOOGA, AS THE FISCAL AGENT FOR THE ED JOHNSON COMMITTEE, TO COMMISSION AN ARTIST TO DESIGN, FABRICATE, AND INSTALL A SCULPTURAL ARTWORK, KNOWN AS THE ED JOHNSON MEMORIAL AT WALNUT PLAZA, TO REDUCE THE FUNDS THE COMMUNITY FOUNDATION OWES TO THE CITY BY TWENTY-SEVEN THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIVE DOLLARS (\$27,305.00), FOR A REVISED TOTAL AMOUNT OF TWO HUNDRED SIXTY-TWO THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED NINETY DOLLARS (\$262,790.00).

\_\_\_\_\_

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, That it is hereby authorizing the Mayor, or his designee, to enter into a Second Amendment to Resolution No. 30331, known as the Collaboration Agreement between the City of Chattanooga and the Community Foundation of Greater Chattanooga, as the Fiscal Agent for the Ed Johnson Committee, to commission an artist to design, fabricate, and install a sculptural artwork, known as the Ed Johnson Memorial at Walnut Plaza, to reduce the funds the Community Foundation owes to the City by \$27,305.00, for a revised total amount of \$262,790.00.

ADOPTED: May 4, 2021

/mem